



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12786/2023 & CM APPL. 50375/2023**

**JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing  
Counsel

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T.P Singh, Senior Central Govt.  
counsel for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**22.11.2024**

%

1. Respondent No. 2 is unserved due to non-filing of process fee by the Petitioner.
2. On Petitioner taking necessary steps, issue notice to Respondent No. 2 by all permissible modes, returnable on 03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ab**