



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12786/2023 and CM APPL. 50375/2023**

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K. K. Mishra (ASC FOR JMI),
Mr Parth Dev Chhabra, Advocate.

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR
SCHEDULED CASTES & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petition has been rendered infructuous.
2. In view thereof, the petition, along with pending application, stands dismissed as has been rendered infructuous.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks